TENDRING DISTRICT COUNCIL

NOTICE OF APPOINTMENT OF EXTERNAL AUDITOR FROM 2023/24

The Local Audit and Accountability Act 2014 Local Audit (Appointing Person) Regulations 2015

NOTICE is hereby given that KPMG LLP has been appointed to audit the accounts of Tendring District Council for a period of five years, for the accounts from 2023/24 to 2027/28.

This appointment is made under regulation 13 of the Local Audit (Appointing Person) Regulations 2015, and was approved by the Public Sector Audit Appointments Board (PSAA) at its meeting on 16 December 2022.

For audits of the accounts from 2023/24, PSAA is responsible for appointing an auditor to principal local government and police bodies that have chosen to opt into its national auditor appointment arrangements. Tendring District Council has opted into this arrangement.

Mr I Davidson Chief Executive Tendring District Council Town Hall Station Road CLACTON ON SEA Essex CO15 1SE Mr R Barrett Assitant Director Finance and IT Tendring District Council Town Hall Station Road CLACTON ON SEA Essex CO15 1SE